

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19011/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2003 in CWP No. 20223/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 26444 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Seen the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner.

The matters are adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master